

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

सहकारिता विभाग

Department of Cooperative

File No.: M/2349/2024-COP SECTION-Part(1)

ई-मेल/email: pstoadmsecy123@gmail.com

यूटी सचिवालय, लेह/UT Secretariat, Leh,

Dated: 23.01.2025

Subject:

Retirement on Superannuation of Assistant Registrar Cooperative of

Cooperative Department during the calendar year -2025.

Reference:

Additional Registrar, Cooperative Department, UT of Ladakh vide No. ARCS

/UTL/F-01/690-92, Dated: 20.12.2024.

RETIREMENT NOTIFICATION

In terms of rule 70 of CCS (Pension) Rules, 2021 and FR 56, it is hereby notified that the following officer of the Cooperative Department shall retire upon attaining the age of superannuation in the afternoon of the date specified below, during the calendar year 2025:

S. No.	Name of the Officer with Parentage	Designation	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement
1 1	Sh. Mohd Sadiq S/o Sh. Mohd Ismail	Assistant Registrar Cooperative	05.04.1965	30.04.2025

Issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

आमिर सुहैल,(जेकेएएस)/Amir Suhail, (JKAS) अवर सचिव/Under Secretary सहकारिता विभाग/ Cooperative Department केंद्र शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख/UT of Ladakh

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&G), J&K.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh / Kargil.
- 3. Director, Account & Treasures, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. Joint Director, Hospitality and Protocol / Estates, UT of Ladakh.
- 5. Additional Registrar, Cooperative Department, UT of Ladakh.
- 6. Technical Director, NIC, Leh for uploading the notification on the UT website.
- 7. Superintendent Archive, Archaeology & Museums, Leh.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor, UT of Ladakh for kind information of the Advisor.
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to Administrative Secretary, GAD, UT of Ladakh for kind information of the Secretary.
- 10. Concerned Officer.
- 11. Office Record.